16
brandenburg
Toll free (USA Only) : 1866 825 6641         Tel +44 (0)1384 840 840   UK: Fax +44(0) 1384 840 841
Miniature Phosphor & PM Modules
• ±12V*, ±15V or +24V dc nominal input
• Excellent line and load regulation
• Low output ripple, noise and temp-co
• Remote voltage programming

 H I G H  V O LTA G E  P O W E Rbrandenburg
e-mail: sales@brandenburg.co.uk
Input Output Output Ripple Order Code Order Code
Voltage Voltage Current pk-pk Footprint A Footprint B
±15V +500V 8mA 5mV 2482-15C110 2482-35C110
±15V -500V 8mA 5mV 2482-25C110 2482-45C110
±15V +1kV 4mA 4mV 2482-151210 2482-351210
±15V -1kV 4mA 4mV 2482-251210 2482-451210
±15V +2kV 2mA 2mV 2482-152210 2482-352210
±15V -2kV 2mA 2mV 2482-252210 2482-452210
±15V +3kV 1.3mA 5mV 2482-153210 2482-353210
±15V -3kV 1.3mA 5mV 2482-253210 2482-453210
±15V +3.5kV 1.1mA 5mV 2482-15L210** 2482-35L210**
±15V -3.5kV 1.1mA 5mV 2482-25L210** 2482-45L210**
+24V +500V 8mA 5mV 2482-17C110 2482-37C110
+24V -500V 8mA 5mV 2482-27C110 2482-47C110
+24V +1kV 4mA 4mV 2482-171210 2482-371210
+24V -1kV 4mA 4mV 2482-271210 2482-471210
+24V +2kV 2mA 2mV 2482-172210 2482-372210
+24V -2kV 2mA 2mV 2482-272210 2482-472210
+24V +3kV 1.3mA 5mV 2482-173210 2482-373210
+24V -3kV 1.3mA 5mV 2482-273210 2482-473210
+24V +3.5kV 1.1mA 5mV 2482-17L210** 2482-37L210**
+24V -3.5kV 1.1mA 5mV 2482-27L210** 2482-47L210**
PIN ASSIGNMENTS
Dimensions LxWxH footprint A:
160.27 x 98.55 x 22mm
(6.31"x 3.88" x 0.866")